
HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 
 

     HITES/PCD/PMSSY-IV/AIIMS/10/(Amdt.03)/18-19 dated 21.01.2019                                                                                          Page 1 of 2 
 
 

21st January 2019 

Amendment No. 03 

SUB: Amendment to the referred Tender Enquiry No. HITES/PCD/PMSSY-IV/AIIMS/10/18-19 dated 13.12.2018 read 

with Amendment No. 1 and Amendment No. 02 dated 03.01.2019 and 09.01.2019 respectively. 

The following changes are being incorporated in the above referred Tender Enquiry Document.    

SECTION I 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER  

Existing: 

Sl. No. Description Schedule 

d. Closing date & time for submission of online bids 22.01.2019, 12:00 PM 

c. 
Closing date & time for submission of tender 
processing fee and EMD in physical form* 

22.01.2019, 02:00 PM 

e. Time and date of opening of online bids 22.01.2019, 02:30 PM 

 

Read as: 

Sl. No. Description Schedule 

d. Closing date & time for submission of online bids 05.02.2019, 12:00 PM 

c. 
Closing date & time for submission of tender 
processing fee and EMD in physical form* 

05.02.2019, 02:00 PM 

e. Time and date of opening of online bids 05.02.2019, 02:30 PM 

 
SECTION VII 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

 

The revised Technical Compliance Sheet TC_3000003618_v1.1 of Sch. No. 2 (MRI 1.5 T) & TC_3000003624_v1.1 of Sch. 

No. 8 (Digital Mammography System) is being uploaded with the following changes as under: 

Name of Item :- MRI 1.5 T (Rfx No. 3000003618) 

Tender Page & 
Para  

Existing  Read as  

E-tender 
Portal 

Existing Para of TC_3000003618_v1.0 Amended Para of TC_3000003618_v1.1 

Para 8 j , 
Page 55  

b. Flex coils (minimum 8 channel) – 2nos. (One 
large FOV and one small FOV ) 

b ) Flex Coil( 4 channel or more )- 2nos. (One large 
FOV and one small FOV ) 

Page 64 Para 7 

BOQ  BOQ  

ACCESSORIES ACCESSORIES 

Multiparmeter Vital Signs Patient Monitor  and 
slave monitor both, Compatiple  with 1.5 T MRI .  
qty  1 set  

MRI compatible Multiparmeter Vital Signs Patient Monitor of 
5000 Gauss/1.5m from isocentre Compliance and One Slave 
monitor -qty 1 set  

  
  

1.5 T MRI compatible syringe pump  qty- 1no. to be 
supplied as per BOQ  

 



HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 
 

     HITES/PCD/PMSSY-IV/AIIMS/10/(Amdt.03)/18-19 dated 21.01.2019                                                                                          Page 2 of 2 
 
 

Digital Mammography System(3000003624) 

Tender Page & 
Para  

Existing  Read as  

E-tender 
Portal  

Existing Para of TC_3000003624_v1.0 Amended Para of TC_3000003624_v1.1 

Para 6a, 
page 84 

Beam filter: 1 No or more. (Mo/Ag/Al) with Rh Beam filter: 1 No or more. (Mo/Ag/Al/Rh) 

Page 12 
K, page 

85 

Dry view camera: 600 DPI or more, with 300 films 
each (size 18x24cm and 24x30cm) 

Dry view camera: 508 DPI or more, with 300 films each 
(size 18x24cm and 24x30cm) 

 

It is strictly advise to upload the revised technical sheet.  

       

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered. 

Note:  

i. Prospective Bidders are also advised to check the website regularly prior to the closing date and time of 

online submission of bids 

ii. Prospective bidders are advised to ensure the validity of their EMD as per this revised schedule.  


